State of Iowa Office of

Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First DistrictGalen Casey
Lu Verne, Iowa 50560

Second District
Jack Plathe
Algona, Iowa 50511

Third District Donnie Loss Algona, Iowa 50511 **Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 **Fifth District**Roger Tjarks
Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk

Amber Garman Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

Tuesday, December 15, 2020 - Regular Session - Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

8:00 A.M. Call Meeting to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Public Discussion

Review Claims/Conservation Claims

- Discussion/Decision Approval of the Agenda/Minutes/Claims/Conservation Claims
- Discussion/Kossuth County Library Association Budget Request for FY 21-22
- Discussion/Acknowledge Transfers made by Kossuth County Auditor
- Discussion/Veteran Affairs Monthly Report
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
- Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator
- Discussion/lowa Drainage District Association Annual Report with John Torbert
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Drainage Repair Requests
- Discussion/Decision Teleconference Annexation Hearing for Joint Drainage District WK 68-136 with Winnebago County Board of Supervisors
 - Open the Public Hearing
 - Public Comments
 - Close the Public Hearing
 - Decision Following Hearing

- Discussion/Decision Teleconference Reclassification Hearing for Joint Drainage District WK 68-136 with Winnebago County Supervisors
 - Open the Public Hearing
 - Public Comments
 - Close the Public Hearing
 - Decision Following Hearing

State of Iowa Office of Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First DistrictGalen Casey
Lu Verne, Iowa 50560

Second District
Jack Plathe
Algona, Iowa 50511

Third District Donnie Loss Algona, Iowa 50511 **Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 Fifth District Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk

Amber Garman Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

- Discussion/Decision Public Hearing for Improvement in Drainage District 60 Sub 1
 - Open the Public Hearing
 - Public Comments
 - Close the Public Hearing
 - Decision Following Hearing
- Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor
- Board Discussion and Committee Reports
- Adjournment